



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-00036 – Vascular Services

- 1. How much did the CCG spend on vascular services in the following fiscal years: 2014-2015, 2015-2016**

The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your query to NHS England who may hold the information you request. Contact details of their Freedom of Information Act team can be found in the following link: <http://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/>.

- 2. How much did the CCG plan to spend on vascular services in the fiscal year 2016-2017.**

Please see the response to question 1.

- 3. Does the CCG follow any best practice pathways for treating patients with suspected or confirmed vascular disease – including Peripheral Arterial Disease and Critical Limb Ischaemia? If so, please provide details of this.**

Please see the response to question 1.

- 4. Does the CCG have a named contact person for vascular disease in**
a) a hospital setting and/or
b) a community setting, 24 hours a day who is a member of the multidisciplinary team in case of emergencies?

Please see the response to question 1.

- 5. Does the CCG carry out workforce planning to support your vascular services? If so, please provide details.**

Please see the response to question 1.